
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.008 0.016 0.024
ppb

0.008 0.016 0.024
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 6

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 7

0.9996853 1.0000000 1.0003148
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Bry



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 7

4 0 4
ppb 1e 8

0.999609 1.000000 1.000391
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrOx



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 5

1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 5

5 0 5
ppb 1e 9

6 0 6
ppb 1e 10

0.9995687 1.0000000 1.0004315
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Br



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 7

8 0 8
ppb 1e 8

0.998549 0.999274 1.000000 1.000727 1.001453
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Br2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

5 0 5
ppb 1e 8

0.999006 1.000000 1.000995
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrCl



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0003 0.0006 0.0009
ppb

0.0003 0.0006 0.0009
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

8 0 8
ppb 1e 10

0.999295 1.000000 1.000706
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrNO2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 8

0.9995861 1.0000000 1.0004141
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrNO3



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 7

4 0 4
ppb 1e 8

0.9996007 1.0000000 1.0003995
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0063 0.0066 0.0069
ppb

0.0063 0.0066 0.0069
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 10

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
ppb

0.9999998808 1.0000000000 1.0000001192
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH3Br



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0012 0.0016
ppb

0.0008 0.0012 0.0016
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 9

4 0 4
ppb 1e 10

0.999996424 1.000000000 1.000003576
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2Br2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 9

8 0 8
ppb 1e 10

0.999995828 1.000000000 1.000004172
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CHBr3



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 7

4 0 4
ppb 1e 8

0.997266 0.998633 1.000000 1.001371 1.002742
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HOBr



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 7

2 0 2
ppb 1e 8

0.998508 0.999254 1.000000 1.000747 1.001494
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HBr
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